

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 92 of 2020****CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.
versus SMT. RAMBATI SAHU****Order Sheet**

13/01/2026	<p>Ms. Aditi Parak, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Raja Sharma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Raja Sharma is on adjustment, therefore, she prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Rukhsar	